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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6293
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2000
ASSISTANCE BY USA FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS 
JASKAUR MEENA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of assistance provided by U.S.A. to India for development of various projects during the last three years; 

(b) the State-wise details of the projects on which this amount was spent; and 

(c) the number of projects out of those have been completed alongwith the number of those lying pending?

Answer

SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL , MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE 

(a): The Development Assistance provided by USA during the last three years is as under: 

    (in US $ Million)

    1997-98  1998-99  1999-2000

 Development      36.789         28.743         26.236
 Assistance

(b): The assistance was spent on 15 projects out of which two projects namely, Innovation in Family Planning Services and AIDS
Prevention and Control have been implemented in the States of Uttar Pradesh and Tamil Nadu respectively as centrally sponsored
schemes. The remaining 13 projects have been implemented at the Central sector and no State-wise categorization is possible. A
statement giving the details of the 15 projects is attached. 

(c): Out of the 15 projects implemented by US assistance, 7 projects have been completed, 8 projects are still continuing and no
projects are lying pending. 
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